25-10-EN
Plastic
Machining Tools
Kunststoff-Bearbeitungswerkzeuge
Outils d‘usinage de plastique
•	  Extremely sharp cutting edges
•	   Very good chip control
•	  Custom-made blade and cutting geometries

Key: T8
Item no. 103603
Screws: S-3080-30-KP
Item no. 138657
Key: T8
Item no. 103603
Parting off systems
Tool Holder KH
Right-hand version shown
(internal coolant supply on
demand)
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com7
Item no. Designation b tmax R a
180126 KP-2-7-10-10-45°-S-R-UFK2 R 1,0 10 0 0,25
140210 KP-2-7-10-10-45°-S-L-UFK2 L 1,0 10 0 0,25
180127 KP-2-7-15-10-45°-S-R-UFK2 R 1,5 10 0 0,25
180128 KP-2-7-15-10-45°-S-L-UFK2 L 1,5 10 0 0,25
45°
Item no. Designation b tmax R a
140830 KP-2-9-10-12-45°-S-01-R-UFK2 R 1,0 12 0,1 0,5
157840 KP-2-9-10-12-45°-S-01-L-UFK2 L 1,0 12 0,1 0,5
143843 KP-2-9-15-18-45°-S-01-R-UFK2 R 1,5 18 0,1 0,5
141393 KP-2-9-15-18-45°-S-01-L-UFK2 L 1,5 18 0,1 0,5
144140 KP-2-9-20-18-45°-S-01-R-UFK2 R 2,0 18 0,1 0,5
144139 KP-2-9-20-18-45°-S-01-L-UFK2 L 2,0 18 0,1 0,5
Item no. Designation b tmax R a
142345 KP-2-7-10-10-45°-S-01-R-UFK2 R 1,0 10 0,1 0,25
142871 KP-2-7-10-10-45°-S-01-L-UFK2 L 1,0 10 0,1 0,25

Parting-off cutting tool
The Dieterle 45° has been proven for years in Machining/finishing of
numerous plastics. The unique tooth geometry provides extreme
sharpness and a guided chip.
Right-hand version shown
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 6)
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com8
tmax
225
Item no. Designation b tmax R
198671 KP-2-9-10-12-225-R-UFK2 R 1,0 12 0
198670 KP-2-9-15-18-225-R-UFK2 R 1,5 18 0
198669 KP-2-9-20-18-225-R-UFK2 R 2,0 18 0
tmax
Rb
22,5°
POM
PVC
PTFE
PA
PP
PEEK
PMMA
PC
PVDFPPS
225-S5
Item no. Designation b tmax R
198674 KP-2-9-10-12-225-S5-L-UFK2 R 1,0 12 0
198673 KP-2-9-15-18-225-S5-L-UFK2 R 1,5 18 0
198672 KP-2-9-20-18-225-S5-L-UFK2 R 2,0 18 0
POM
PVC
PTFE
PA

Parting off systems
Machining Inserts
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 6)
Left-hand Insert
Alignment right (S5)
Right-hand Insert
Alignment right
New Geometry
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com9
tmax
S1
Item no. Designation b tmax R
133300 KP-2-9-08-12-S1-R-UFK2 R 0,8 12 0
134214 KP-2-9-08-12-S1-L-UFK2 L 0,8 12 0
133299 KP-2-9-10-12-S1-R-UFK2 R 1,0 12 0
134213 KP-2-9-10-12-S1-L-UFK2 L 1,0 12 0
133295 KP-2-9-15-18-S1-R-UFK2 R 1,5 18 0
140414 KP-2-9-15-18-S1-L-UFK2 L 1,5 18 0
133294 KP-2-9-20-18-S1-R-UFK2 R 2,0 18 0
134624 KP-2-9-20-18-S1-L-UFK2 L 2,0 18 0
Item no. Designation b tmax R
180111 KP-2-7-05-06-S1-R-UFK2 R 0,5 6 0
180112 KP-2-7-05-06-S1-L-UFK2 L 0,5 6 0
131081 KP-2-7-08-10-S1-R-UFK2 R 0,8 10 0
135278 KP-2-7-08-10-S1-L-UFK2 L 0,8 10 0
131973 KP-2-7-10-10-S1-R-UFK2 R 1,0 10 0
134430 KP-2-7-10-10-S1-L-UFK2 L 1,0 10 0
R R
b
POM
PVC

Dieterle-KP / 25-10-EN
Parting off systems
Machining Inserts
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 6)
Right-hand version shown
Still deeper parting?
•	 Insertion depths (tmax) up to 25 mm with KBS-2-9-L25
•	 Insertion width (b) up to 3 mm with KBS-3-9
•	 Insertion depths (tmax) up to 45 mm and above are feasible
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com10
Item no. Designation b tmax R
180124 KP-2-9-08-10-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 0,8 10 0
180125 KP-2-9-08-10-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 0,8 10 0
153401 KP-2-9-10-16-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 1,0 16 0
180123 KP-2-9-10-16-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 1,0 16 0
180121 KP-2-9-15-18-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 1,5 18 0
180122 KP-2-9-15-18-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 1,5 18 0
144774 KP-2-9-20-18-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 2,0 18 0
145957 KP-2-9-20-18-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 2,0 18 0
Item no. Designation b tmax R
180117 KP-2-7-05-06-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 0,5 6 0
180118 KP-2-7-05-06-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 0,5 6 0
178991 KP-2-7-10-10-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 1,0 10 0
178992 KP-2-7-10-10-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 1,0 10 0
180120 KP-2-7-15-10-S2-SP2-R-UFK2 R 1,5 10 0
180119 KP-2-7-15-10-S2-SP2-L-UFK2 L 1,5 10 0
tmax
R
Rb
25°
PUR
POM
PVC
PTFE
PA
PP
PE-HD
PEEK
Vulkollan
PMMA
PC
PVDF
PEI
PPS
Item no. Designation b tmax R
133293 KP-2-9-08-12-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 0,8 12 0
160317 KP-2-9-08-12-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 0,8 12 0
133288 KP-2-9-10-16-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 1,0 16 0
149189 KP-2-9-10-16-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 1,0 16 0
133285 KP-2-9-15-18-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 1,5 18 0
134907 KP-2-9-15-18-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 1,5 18 0
133284 KP-2-9-20-18-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 2,0 18 0
134625 KP-2-9-20-18-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 2,0 18 0
Item no. Designation b tmax R
180116 KP-2-7-05-06-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 0,5 6 0
180115 KP-2-7-05-06-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 0,5 6 0
133359 KP-2-7-08-10-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 0,8 10 0
134839 KP-2-7-08-10-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 0,8 10 0
133358 KP-2-7-10-10-S1-SP-R-UFK2 R 1,0 10 0
134431 KP-2-7-10-10-S1-SP-L-UFK2 L 1,0 10 0
tmax
R R
b
29°

S2-SP2 with top rake angle and 25° cutting-off direction
Parting off systems
Machining Inserts
S1-SP with large positive top rake angle
Right-hand version shown
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 6)
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 6)
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com11
tmax
S1-PCD
Item no. Designation b tmax R
180138 KP-2-9-10-18-S1-R-PKD R 1,0 18 0
182500 KP-2-9-10-18-S1-L-PKD L 1,0 18 0
180137 KP-2-9-15-18-S1-R-PKD R 1,5 18 0
178005 KP-2-9-15-18-S1-L-PKD L 1,5 18 0
174540 KP-2-9-20-18-S1-R-PKD R 2,0 18 0
182501 KP-2-9-20-18-S1-L-PKD L 2,0 18 0
Item no. Designation b tmax R
181154 KP-2-7-08-10-S1-R-PKD R 0,8 10 0
182496 KP-2-7-08-10-S1-L-PKD L 0,8 10 0
181155 KP-2-7-10-10-S1-R-PKD R 1,0 10 0
182497 KP-2-7-10-10-S1-L-PKD L 1,0 10 0
Item no. Designation b tmax R
160043 KP-2-9-08-18-R-PKD R 0,8 18 0
182502 KP-2-9-08-18-L-PKD L 0,8 18 0
160053 KP-2-9-10-18-R-PKD R 1,0 18 0
182503 KP-2-9-10-18-L-PKD L 1,0 18 0
160054 KP-2-9-15-18-R-PKD R 1,5 18 0
182504 KP-2-9-15-18-L-PKD L 1,5 18 0
180135 KP-2-9-20-18-R-PKD R 2,0 18 0
182505 KP-2-9-20-18-L-PKD L 2,0 18 0
Item no. Designation b tmax R
180136 KP-2-7-08-10-R-PKD R 0,8 10 0
182498 KP-2-7-08-10-L-PKD L 0,8 10 0
172872 KP-2-7-10-10-R-PKD R 1,0 10 0
182499 KP-2-7-10-10-L-PKD L 1,0 10 0
Plastics
fillers
with
Plastics

 Holder
Left
Holder
Plastic Machining Tools
Kunststoff-Bearbeitungswerkzeuge / Outils d‘usinage de plastique
Dieterle-KP / 25-10-EN
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com14
Version A
Version B
Parting off systems
Chipless-Cutting
Holder system 2-9 (Holder on page 12)
Item no. Designation tmax β
133099 KP-2-9-12°-VG-12-18-A-UFK2 A 18 12°
133548 KP-2-9-12°-VG-12-18-B-UFK2 B 18 12°
Item no. Designation tmax β
161353 KP-2-7-12°-VG-10-A-UFK2 A 10 12°
137125 KP-2-7-12°-VG-10-B-UFK2 B 10 12°
Holder system 2-7 (Holder on page 12)
VG
PUR

Left
 Holder
Left
Holder
Plastic Machining Tools
Kunststoff-Bearbeitungswerkzeuge / Outils d‘usinage de plastique
Dieterle-KP / 25-10-EN
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com16
Parting off systems
Chipless-Cutting
R3
Holder system 2-9
Item no. Designation b tmax R β
131971 KP-2-9-08-R3-12-R-UFK2 R 0,8 12 3 20°
133544 KP-2-9-08-R3-12-L-UFK2 L 0,8 12 3 20°
131972 KP-2-9-08-R3-16-R-UFK2 R 0,8 16 3 20°
133545 KP-2-9-08-R3-16-L-UFK2 L 0,8 16 3 20°
Holder system 2-7
Item no. Designation b tmax R β
131970 KP-2-7-08-R3-8-R-UFK2 R 0,8 8 3 20°
134840 KP-2-7-08-R3-8-L-UFK2 L 0,8 8 3 20°

Exécution à droite
138681 180131 KP-2-9-10-12-45°-S-R/L-UFK2 1,0 12 0,5 0,0
180129 180132 KP-2-9-15-18-45°-S-R/L-UFK2 1,5 18 0,5 0,0
180130 180133 KP-2-9-20-18-45°-S-R/L-UFK2 2,0 18 0,5 0,0
140830 157840 KP-2-9-10-12-45°-S-01-R/L-UFK2 1,0 12 0,5 0,1
143843 141393 KP-2-9-15-18-45°-S-01-R/L-UFK2 1,5 18 0,5 0,1
144140 144139 KP-2-9-20-18-45°-S-01-R/L-UFK2 2,0 18 0,5 0,1
Item no. Designation Ø d l L Ø D
154523 T303-0300-050 0,3 5 38 3
154534 T303-0400-060 0,4 6 38 3
154536 T303-0500-060 0,5 6 38 3
154539 T303-0600-080 0,6 8 38 3
154541 T303-0700-080 0,7 8 38 3
154544 T303-0800-080 0,8 8 38 3
154546 T303-0900-080 0,9 8 38 3
154548 T303-1000-100 1 10 38 3
198328 T303-1100-120 1,1 12 38 3
198329 T303-1200-120 1,2 12 38 3
198330 T303-1300-140 1,3 14 45 3
198331 T303-1400-140 1,4 14 45 3
198332 T303-1500-160 1,5 16 45 3
198333 T303-1600-160 1,6 16 45 3
198334 T303-1700-180 1,7 18 45 3
198335 T303-1800-180 1,8 18 45 3
198336 T303-1900-180 1,9 18 45 3
198337 T303-2000-180 2 18 45 3
198338 T303-2100-200 2,1 20 50 3
198339 T303-2200-200 2,2 20 50 3
198340 T303-2300-220 2,3 22 50 3
198341 T303-2400-220 2,4 22 50 3
198342 T303-2500-240 2,5 24 50 3
198343 T303-2600-240 2,6 24 50 3
198344 T303-2700-240 2,7 24 50 3
198345 T303-2800-260 2,8 26 50 3
198346 T303-2900-260 2,9 26 50 3
198347 T303-3000-260 3 26 50 3
Bohrer Kunststoffe
PUR
POM
PVC

Désignation
b tmax a R
Rechtsausführung
Right-hand version
Exécution à droite
138681 180131 KP-2-9-10-12-45°-S-R/L-UFK2 1,0 12 0,5 0,0
180129 180132 KP-2-9-15-18-45°-S-R/L-UFK2 1,5 18 0,5 0,0
180130 180133 KP-2-9-20-18-45°-S-R/L-UFK2 2,0 18 0,5 0,0
140830 157840 KP-2-9-10-12-45°-S-01-R/L-UFK2 1,0 12 0,5 0,1
143843 141393 KP-2-9-15-18-45°-S-01-R/L-UFK2 1,5 18 0,5 0,1
144140 144139 KP-2-9-20-18-45°-S-01-R/L-UFK2 2,0 18 0,5 0,1
Internal Machining
Single Flute Milling Cutter
M823
Item no. Designation Ø d l L Ø D
155046 M823-0100-050-038-03 1 5 38 3
155053 M823-0150-050-038-03 1,5 5 38 3
155056 M823-0200-060-038-03 2 6 38 3
155057 M823-0200-060-050-06 2 6 50 6
155058 M823-0200-100-038-03 2 10 38 3
155061 M823-0200-110-038-03 2 11 38 3
155062 M823-0300-100-038-03 3 10 38 3
155063 M823-0300-110-038-03 3 11 38 3
155064 M823-0300-110-050-06 3 11 50 6
155065 M823-0300-220-060-06 3 22 60 6
155066 M823-0400-140-050-04 4 14 50 4
155067 M823-0400-140-050-06 4 14 50 6
155068 M823-0500-160-060-06 5 16 60 6
155069 M823-0600-200-060-06 6 20 60 6
155070 M823-0600-220-050-06 6 22 50 6
155071 M823-0600-320-064-06 6 32 64 6
155072 M823-0800-200-075-08 8 20 75 8
155074 M823-0800-320-064-08 8 32 64 8
155075 M823-1000-220-064-10 10 22 64 10
155076 M823-1200-220-064-12 12 22 64 12
d
30°
d
D

•	 Specified polymer geometry
•	 Excellent cutting performance
•	 Optimized chip evacuation and stabilized cutting edge
•	 Polished Flute
•	 Improved positioning accuracy
Plastic Machining Tools
Kunststoff-Bearbeitungswerkzeuge / Outils d‘usinage de plastique
Dieterle-KP / 25-10-EN
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com33
Internal Machining
Mills
M966
Item no. Designation Ø d l L Ø D
155120 M966-0010-002-038-03 0,1 0,2 38 3
155121 M966-0020-004-038-03 0,2 0,4 38 3
155122 M966-0020-006-038-03 0,2 0,6 38 3
155123 M966-0030-009-038-03 0,3 0,9 38 3
155124 M966-0040-012-038-03 0,4 1,2 38 3
155125 M966-0050-005-038-03 0,5 0,5 38 3
155126 M966-0050-010-038-03 0,5 1 38 3
155127 M966-0050-015-038-03 0,5 1,5 38 3
155128 M966-0060-020-038-03 0,6 2 38 3
155130 M966-0070-007-038-03 0,7 0,7 38 3
155131 M966-0070-030-038-03 0,7 3 38 3
155132 M966-0080-016-038-03 0,8 1,6 38 3
155133 M966-0080-024-038-03 0,8 2,4 38 3
155134 M966-0080-030-038-03 0,8 3 38 3
155135 M966-0090-027-038-03 0,9 2,7 38 3
155136 M966-0100-010-038-03 1 1 38 3
155137 M966-0100-020-038-03 1 2 38 3
155138 M966-0100-030-038-03 1 3 38 3
155139 M966-0120-036-038-03 1,2 3,6 38 3
155141 M966-0150-045-038-03 1,5 4,5 38 3
155142 M966-0160-048-038-03 1,6 4,8 38 3
155143 M966-0180-054-038-03 1,8 5,4 38 3
155150 M966-0200-020-038-03 2 2 38 3
155170 M966-0200-040-038-03 2 4 38 3
155171 M966-0200-060-038-03 2 6 38 3
155172 M966-0200-070-050-06 2 7 50 6
155173 M966-0200-090-038-03 2 9 38 3
155174 M966-0250-075-038-03 2,5 7,5 38 3
155175 M966-0300-070-050-06 3 7 50 6
155177 M966-0300-090-038-03 3 9 38 3
155179 M966-0300-120-038-03 3 12 38 3
155180 M966-0400-080-050-06 4 8 50 6
155181 M966-0400-120-050-04 4 12 50 4
155182 M966-0500-100-050-06 5 10 50 6
155183 M966-0500-150-050-06 5 15 50 6
155184 M966-0600-120-050-06 6 12 50 6
155186 M966-0600-180-060-06 6 18 60 6
d
D
L
l

•	 Specified polymer geometry
•	 Polished surfaces
•	 Improved chip removal
•	 More stable cutting behavior
•	 Improved smoothness
Plastic Machining Tools
Kunststoff-Bearbeitungswerkzeuge / Outils d‘usinage de plastique
Dieterle-KP / 25-10-EN
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com34
Internal Machining
Mills
M640
Item no. Designation Ø d l L Ø D
155461 M640-0300-060-040-03 3 6 40 3
155462 M640-0300-090-040-03 3 9 40 3
155463 M640-0300-120-040-03 3 12 40 3
155465 M640-0300-120-050-06 3 12 50 6
155464 M640-0300-160-050-03 3 16 50 3
155466 M640-0300-160-050-06 3 16 50 6
155467 M640-0400-060-040-04 4 6 40 4
155468 M640-0400-100-040-04 4 10 40 4
155472 M640-0400-120-050-06 4 12 50 6
155469 M640-0400-140-050-04 4 14 50 4
155473 M640-0400-160-050-06 4 16 50 6
155470 M640-0400-180-050-04 4 18 50 4
155471 M640-0400-220-060-04 4 22 60 4
155475 M640-0500-140-050-06 5 14 50 6
155474 M640-0500-160-060-05 5 16 60 5
155476 M640-0500-220-060-06 5 22 60 6
155477 M640-0600-140-050-06 6 14 50 6
155478 M640-0600-220-060-06 6 22 60 6
155479 M640-0600-320-070-06 6 32 70 6
155480 M640-0800-220-060-08 8 22 60 8
155481 M640-0800-320-075-08 8 32 75 8
155482 M640-1000-320-075-10 10 32 75 10
d
D
L
l

GFK
CFK
Plastic Machining Tools
Kunststoff-Bearbeitungswerkzeuge / Outils d‘usinage de plastique
Dieterle-KP / 25-10-EN
Otto Dieterle Spezialwerkzeuge GmbH
+49 741 / 9 42 05 - 0
info@dieterle-tools.com35
Plastics
fillers
with
Internal Machining
Mills
M639
Item no. Designation Ø d l L Ø D
155504 M639-0300-060-040-03 3 6 40 3
155506 M639-0300-090-040-03 3 9 40 3
155507 M639-0300-120-040-03 3 12 40 3
155509 M639-0300-120-050-06 3 12 50 6
155508 M639-0300-160-050-03 3 16 50 3
155510 M639-0300-160-050-06 3 16 50 6
155511 M639-0400-060-040-04 4 6 40 4
155512 M639-0400-100-040-04 4 10 40 4
155517 M639-0400-120-050-06 4 12 50 6
155513 M639-0400-140-050-04 4 14 50 4
155518 M639-0400-160-050-06 4 16 50 6
155515 M639-0400-180-050-04 4 18 50 4
155516 M639-0400-220-060-04 4 22 60 4
155520 M639-0500-140-050-06 5 14 50 6
155519 M639-0500-160-060-05 5 16 60 5
155521 M639-0500-220-060-06 5 22 60 6
155522 M639-0600-140-050-06 6 14 50 6
155523 M639-0600-220-060-06 6 22 60 6
155524 M639-0600-320-070-06 6 32 70 6
155525 M639-0800-220-060-08 8 22 60 8
155526 M639-0800-320-075-08 8 32 75 8
155527 M639-1000-320-075-10 10 32 75 10
d
d
D
L